Supplemental table 1 An overview of the turnout of ambulances in different districts of Shanghai
	
	East district
	South district
	West district
	North district
	Middle district
	Overall area

	Turnout Frequency of ambulances
	22,429
	21,403
	20,458
	22,392
	20,659
	107,341

	Average response time
	35 s
	45 s
	34 s
	33 s
	47 s
	39 s

	Average arrival time of ambulance
	12 m 18 s
	12 m 42 s
	11 m 50 s
	12 m 11 s
	12 m 16 s
	12 m 16 s

	Average on-site Consultation Time
	11 m 51 s
	13 m 54 s
	12 m 6 s
	11 m 46 s
	11 m 44 s
	12 m 16 s

	Average Transport Time
	13 m 25 s
	16 m 56 s
	13 m 51 s
	14 m 6 s
	13 m 54 s
	14 m 26 s


